
    Date Time     Visitors       Home Field
Sat., March 2 11:30 a.m. Red Sox  Braves Padres
Sat., March 2 2:30 p.m. Rangers Orioles Padres
Sun., March 3 1:00 p.m. Padres Phillies Padres
Sat., March 9 9:00 a.m. Padres Rangers Padres
Sat., March 9 12:00 p.m. Phillies Braves Padres
Sat., March 9 3:00 p.m. Red Sox  Orioles Padres
Tues., March 12 5:00 p.m. Phillies Rangers Padres
Wed., March 13 5:00 p.m. Red Sox  Padres Padres
Thurs., March 14 5:00 p.m. Braves Orioles Padres
Sat., March 16 9:00 a.m. Rangers Braves Padres
Sat., March 16 12:00 p.m. Orioles Padres Padres
Sun., March 17 1:00 p.m. Phillies Red Sox  Padres
Tues., March 19 5:00 p.m. Orioles Phillies Padres
Wed., March 20 5:00 p.m. Braves Padres Padres
Thurs., March 21 5:00 p.m. Rangers Red Sox  Padres
Sat., March 23 9:00 a.m. Braves Red Sox  Padres
Sat., March 23 12:00 p.m. Rangers Orioles Padres
Sat., March 23 3:00 p.m. Padres Phillies Padres
Tues., March 26 5:00 p.m. Rangers Padres Padres
Wed., March 27 5:00 p.m. Braves Phillies Padres
Thurs., March 28 5:00 p.m. Orioles Red Sox  Padres
Sat., March 23 9:00 a.m. Rangers Phillies Padres
Sat., March 30 12:00 p.m. Padres Red Sox  Padres
Sat., March 30 3:00 p.m. Orioles Braves Padres

MARCH 31-APRIL 5 • SPRING BREAK • NO GAMES
Sat., April 6 9:00 a.m. Red Sox  Rangers Padres
Sat., April 6 12:00 p.m. Padres Braves Padres
Sat., April 6 3:00 p.m. Phillies Orioles Padres
Tues., April 9 5:00 p.m. Braves Rangers Padres
Wed., April 10 5:00 p.m. Padres Orioles Padres
Thurs., April 11 5:00 p.m. Red Sox  Phillies Padres
Sat., April 13 9:00 a.m. Padres Phillies Padres
Sat., April 13 12:00 p.m. Rangers Orioles Padres
Sat., April 13 3:00 p.m. Red Sox  Braves Padres
Tues., April 16 5:00 p.m. Phillies Braves Padres
Wed., April 17 5:00 p.m. Red Sox  Orioles Padres
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  Date Time     Visitors       Home Field
Thurs., April 18 5:00 p.m. Padres Rangers Padres
Sat., April 20 9:00 a.m. Phillies Rangers Padres
Sat., April 20 12:00 p.m. Red Sox  Padres Padres
Sat., April 20 3:00 p.m. Braves Orioles Padres
Tues., April 23 5:00 p.m. Orioles Padres Padres
Wed., April 24 5:00 p.m. Phillies Red Sox  Padres
Thurs., April 25 5:00 p.m. Rangers Braves Padres
Sat., April 27 9:00 a.m. Orioles Phillies Padres
Sat., April 27 12:00 p.m. Rangers Red Sox  Padres
Sun., April 28 1:00 p.m. Braves Padres Padres
Tues., April 30 5:00 p.m. Braves Red Sox  Padres
Wed., May 1 5:00 p.m. Orioles Rangers Padres
Thurs., May 2 5:00 p.m. Phillies Padres Padres
Sat., May 4 9:00 a.m. Braves Phillies Padres
Sat., May 4 12:00 p.m. Orioles Red Sox  Padres
Sat., May 4 3:00 p.m. Rangers Padres Padres
Tues., May 7 5:00 p.m. Padres Red Sox  Padres
Wed., May 8 5:00 p.m. Orioles Braves Padres
Thurs., May 9 5:00 p.m. Rangers Phillies Padres
Sat., May 11 9:00 a.m. Padres Orioles Padres
Sat., May 11 12:00 p.m. Red Sox  Phillies Padres
Sat., May 11 3:00 p.m. Braves Rangers Padres
Tues., May 14 5:00 p.m. Phillies Orioles  Padres
Wed., May 15 5:00 p.m. Red Sox  Rangers Padres
Thurs., May 16 5:00 p.m. Padres Braves Padres

PLAYOFFS BEGIN
Sat., May 18 10:30 a.m. 6nd Place 3rd Place Padres
Sat., May 18 1:00 p.m. 5th Place 4th Place Padres
Tues., May 21 5:00 p.m. 2nd Lowest Seed 2nd Place Padres
Thurs., May 23 5:00 p.m. Lowest Seed 1st Place Padres 
Tues., May 28 5:00 p.m. Lowest Seed Highest Seed Padres 
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